Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FO				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	143504	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc				
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name	and address of receiving p	party:	
BANDAI CO., LTD. 4-8, KOMAGATA 1-CI TOKYO, 111-8081 JAPAN	HOME, TAITO-KU	4-8, K	OAI CO., LTD. (OMAGATA 1-CHO YO, 111-8081 N	ME, TAĬŤŌ-KU	
B. Additional name(s) of conve	sying party(ies) atrached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	4-5-1.	CO BANDAI GAME 5, HIGASHI-SHINA(AGAWA-KU, TOKY N	ĠAWA	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		B. Additi	onal namc(s) & address(e ∐Yes	s) attached?	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
☐ Other					
B. Execution Date: <u>March 2, 2</u>	2010				
4. A. Patent Application No.	· ·	B. Patent	No. <u>5,766,077</u>		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
C. Title of Application: <u>GAM</u> <u>CHARACTER THEREFOR</u>	<u>E APPARATUS WITH</u>	CONTROLLER	S FOR MOVING TO	OY AND	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rr	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number	er of applications and pat	ents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			ge Deposit Account No. 1 (1) in the amount of \$40.0		
Address: Olliff & Berridge P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	50 22320-4850 36-6400		verpayment or charge an num number 15-0461.	y underpayment to	
		_			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	bellef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any attached c	apy is a true copy of	
	/	1	Date: <u>April 2, 2010</u>		
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Lattren C. Schlett Registration No. 65,457					

PATENT

ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

WHEREAS, BANDAI CO., LTD., a company established under the laws of Japan whose address is 4-8, Komagata 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-8081, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the following Letters Patent and/or patent application (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"), which ownership, to the extent recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is evidenced at the Reel and Frame indicated below:

Application or Patent Number and Date of <u>Filing or Issue</u>	Named <u>Inventors</u>	Reel <u>and Frame</u>
U.S. Patent No. 5,766,077, filed May 22, 1996	Takeichi HONGO	008115/0179

WHEREAS, NAMCO BANDAI Games Inc., a company established under the laws of Japan whose address is 4-5-15, Higashi-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8590, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring one-half of the right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ancestral (e.g., parent), design, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s) or extensions of the same.

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one-half of the right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ancestral (e.g., parent), design, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s) or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0891 Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, counterparts, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

Assignor grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of the 2nd day of March, 201 D.

Witness Shigehiko YAMANAKA

Witness HTDAT Manual

Signature

Officer of Assignor

Kenichi OSONOE

Typewritten Name of Officer

General Manager

Title of Officer

)	SS:
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	day of, 201,
ersonally appeared, to me known and k	nown to me to be the individual(s) described in
nd who executed the foregoing assignment and	d who acknowledged to me the execution of the
ame.	
	Notary Public
SEAL	
6	
My commission expires:	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0893